

OFFICIAL BID TABULATIONS

NEW MEXICO DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

DATE: 06/16/17
TIME: 12:02 pm
CALL/PAGE: 001 /1

BID LETTING SUMMARY
LETTING DATE OF 06/16/17

CALL NO: 001 PROPOSAL ID: 5100795

PROJECT(S): 5100795
TERMINI: US 285 at MP 336.900, US 84/285 at MP 196.300 and
NM 96 at MP 45.010 for 0.266 miles

DISTRICT: 5
COUNTIES: Rio Arriba

TYPE OF CONSTRUCTION: Bridge Rehabilitation and Roadway Rehabilitation

| RANK | VENDOR NO./NAME | TOTAL BID FOR WORK ITEMS | % OVER LOW BID |
|------|-------------------------------------------------------------------|-----------------------------|-------------------|
| 1 | 5031021 Hasse Contracting Company, Inc. (AWARDED CONTRACTOR) | \$ 1,398,422.10 | 100.000% |

OFFICIAL BID TABULATIONS

NEW MEXICO DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

DATE: 06/16/17
TIME: 12:02 pm
CALL/PAGE: 001 /2

BID TABULATIONS
LETTING DATE OF 06/16/17

CALL NO: 001 PROPOSAL ID: 5100795

PROJECT(S): 5100795
TERMINI: US 285 at MP 336.900, US 84/285 at MP 196.300 and
NM 96 at MP 45.010 for 0.266 miles

DISTRICT: 5
COUNTIES: Rio Arriba

TYPE OF CONSTRUCTION: Bridge Rehabilitation and Roadway Rehabilitation

| LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION | QUANTITY | UNIT PRICE | AMOUNT |
|-----------------------------------------------------------------------|----------|-----------------|------------|
| ===== | | | |
| (1) 5031021 Hasse Contracting Company, I | | | |
| ----- | | | |
| SECTION 0001 BRIDGE | | | |
| 0010 452000 SEALING CONCRETE PAVEMENT JOINTS | 573.000 | L.F. 11.00000 | 6303.00 |
| 0020 455000 DIAMOND GRINDING OF PCCP | 3647.000 | S.Y. 6.95000 | 25346.65 |
| 0030 515000 REINF.CONCRETE FOR MINOR STRUCTURES | 4.000 | C.Y. 2000.00000 | 8000.00 |
| 0040 530300 REPLACEMENT REINFORCING BARS GRADE 60 | 350.000 | LB 1.01000 | 353.50 |
| 0050 533000 REPAIR OF CONCRETE STRUCTURES | 35.000 | S.Y. 391.40000 | 13699.00 |
| 0060 536001 EPOXY URETHANE POLYMER CONCRETE BRIDGE DECK OVERLAY | 3647.000 | S.Y. 28.55000 | 104121.85 |
| 0070 546000 RECOATING STRUCTURES | LUMP | 355485.00000 | 355485.00 |
| 0080 546200 SP 3 POWER TOOL CLEANING | 8850.000 | S.F. 26.40000 | 233640.00 |
| 0090 546210 SP 11 POWER TOOL CLEANING | 3225.000 | S.F. 35.50000 | 114487.50 |
| 0100 548002 COATING OF CONCRETE - PAINT | 5720.000 | S.F. 2.60000 | 14872.00 |
| 0110 562001 BRIDGE JOINT ELASTOMER | 298.000 | L.F. 26.00000 | 7748.00 |
| 0120 601000 REMOVAL OF STRUCTURES AND OBSTRUCTIONS | LUMP | 29630.00000 | 29630.00 |
| 0130 602000 RIPRAP CLASS A | 4.000 | C.Y. 296.15000 | 1184.60 |
| 0140 602060 RIPRAP CLASS G | 7.000 | S.Y. 230.00000 | 1610.00 |
| SECTION TOTALS | | \$ | 916,481.10 |
| ----- | | | |
| SECTION 0002 ROADWAY | | | |

OFFICIAL BID TABULATIONS

NEW MEXICO DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

DATE: 06/16/17
TIME: 12:02 pm
CALL/PAGE: 001 /3

BID TABULATIONS
LETTING DATE OF 06/16/17

CALL NO: 001 PROPOSAL ID: 5100795

PROJECT(S): 5100795
TERMINI: US 285 at MP 336.900, US 84/285 at MP 196.300 and
NM 96 at MP 45.010 for 0.266 miles

DISTRICT: 5
COUNTIES: Rio Arriba

TYPE OF CONSTRUCTION: Bridge Rehabilitation and Roadway Rehabilitation

| LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION | QUANTITY | UNIT PRICE | AMOUNT |
|---------------------------------------------------------|----------------|--------------|--------------|
| ===== | | | |
| (1) 5031021 Hasse Contracting Company, I | | | |
| 0150 403600 OPEN GRADED FRICTION COURSE COMPLETE | 1160.000 S.Y. | 9.25000 | 10730.00 |
| 0160 414000 COLD MILLING (ASPHALT) | 3800.000 SYIN | 2.70000 | 10260.00 |
| 0170 416000 MINOR PAVEMENT | 1100.000 S.Y. | 25.95000 | 28545.00 |
| 0180 455000 DIAMOND GRINDING OF PCCP | 300.000 S.Y. | 6.95000 | 2085.00 |
| 0190 547000 SAFETY AND ENVIRONMENTAL REQUIREMENTS | LUMP | 46975.00000 | 46975.00 |
| 0200 618000 TRAFFIC CONTROL MANAGEMENT | LUMP | 141500.00000 | 141500.00 |
| 0210 618011 PUBLIC AWARENESS | LUMP | 5000.00000 | 5000.00 |
| 0220 621000 MOBILIZATION | LUMP | 127000.00000 | 127000.00 |
| 0230 631000 RUMBLE STRIPS | 800.000 L.F. | 4.75000 | 3800.00 |
| 0240 702610 PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN | 4.000 EACH | 14955.00000 | 59820.00 |
| 0250 702810 TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES FOR CONSTRUCTION | LUMP | 21725.00000 | 21725.00 |
| 0260 704000 RETROREFLECTORIZED PAINTED MARKINGS 4" | 10100.000 L.F. | 0.86000 | 8686.00 |
| 0270 801000 CONSTRUCTION STAKING BY THE CONTRACTOR | LUMP | 15815.00000 | 15815.00 |
| SECTION TOTALS | | \$ | 481,941.00 |
| ----- | | | |
| CONTRACT TOTALS | | \$ | 1,398,422.10 |
| ===== | | | |

OFFICIAL BID TABULATIONS

NEW MEXICO DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

DATE: 06/16/17
TIME: 12:02 pm
CALL/PAGE: 002 /1

BID LETTING SUMMARY
LETTING DATE OF 06/16/17

CALL NO: 002 PROPOSAL ID: E100140

PROJECT(S): E100140

TERMINI: NM 498, MP 0.600 to MP 0.900 for 0.300 miles

DISTRICT: 1

COUNTIES: Dona Ana

TYPE OF CONSTRUCTION: Roadway Reconstruction, Bridge Replacement

| RANK | VENDOR NO./NAME | TOTAL BID FOR WORK ITEMS | % OVER LOW BID |
|------|-------------------------------------------------------------------|-----------------------------|-------------------|
| 1 | 5031021 Hasse Contracting Company, Inc. (AWARDED CONTRACTOR) | \$ 1,050,505.75 | 100.000% |
| 2 | 5195840 FNF Construction, Inc. | \$ 1,050,579.00 | 100.007% |
| 3 | 5302509 Kiewit New Mexico Co. | \$ 1,280,243.50 | 121.869% |
| 4 | 5416633 Kimo Constructors, Inc. | \$ 1,285,844.75 | 122.402% |
| 5 | 5119468 Smith and Aguirre Construction Co. | \$ 1,504,112.45 | 143.179% |

OFFICIAL BID TABULATIONS

NEW MEXICO DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

DATE: 06/16/17
TIME: 12:02 pm
CALL/PAGE: 002 /2

BID TABULATIONS
LETTING DATE OF 06/16/17

CALL NO: 002 PROPOSAL ID: E100140

PROJECT(S): E100140
TERMINI: NM 498, MP 0.600 to MP 0.900 for 0.300 miles
DISTRICT: 1
COUNTIES: Dona Ana
TYPE OF CONSTRUCTION: Roadway Reconstruction, Bridge Replacement

| | | (1) 5031021 Hasse Contracting Company, I | | (2) 5195840 FNF Construction, Inc. | | (3) 5302509 Kiewit New Mexico Co. | |
|-------------------------------------------------------------|---------------|-----------------------------------------------|------------|-----------------------------------------|------------|----------------------------------------|------------|
| LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION | QUANTITY | UNIT PRICE | AMOUNT | UNIT PRICE | AMOUNT | UNIT PRICE | AMOUNT |
| SECTION 0001 BRIDGE | | | | | | | |
| 0010 210000 EXCAVATION AND BACKFILL FOR MAJOR STRUCTURES | 902.000 C.Y. | 53.75000 | 48482.50 | 100.00000 | 90200.00 | 40.00000 | 36080.00 |
| 0020 210001 UNSUITABLE MATERIAL EXCAVATION | 137.000 C.Y. | 53.90000 | 7384.30 | 25.00000 | 3425.00 | 60.00000 | 8220.00 |
| 0030 511030 STRUCTURAL CONCRETE, CLASS AA | 261.000 C.Y. | 569.25000 | 148574.25 | 746.00000 | 194706.00 | 975.00000 | 254475.00 |
| 0040 516000 FLOWABLE FILL | 44.000 C.Y. | 174.50000 | 7678.00 | 350.00000 | 15400.00 | 475.00000 | 20900.00 |
| 0050 540060 REINFORCING BARS GRADE 60 | 58925.000 LB | 1.13000 | 66585.25 | 1.00000 | 58925.00 | 1.65000 | 97226.25 |
| 0060 601000 REMOVAL OF STRUCTURES AND OBSTRUCTIONS | LUMP | 60635.00000 | 60635.00 | 60000.00000 | 60000.00 | 55325.00000 | 55325.00 |
| 0070 602000 RIPRAP CLASS A | 180.000 C.Y. | 207.00000 | 37260.00 | 340.00000 | 61200.00 | 350.00000 | 63000.00 |
| 0080 602060 RIPRAP CLASS G | 61.000 S.Y. | 59.75000 | 3644.75 | 60.00000 | 3660.00 | 105.00000 | 6405.00 |
| 0090 604301 REINFORCED SOIL SLOPE | 60.000 S.Y. | 480.00000 | 28800.00 | 95.00000 | 5700.00 | 230.00000 | 13800.00 |
| SECTION TOTALS | | \$ | 409,044.05 | \$ | 493,216.00 | \$ | 555,431.25 |
| SECTION 0002 ROADWAY | | | | | | | |
| 0100 201000 CLEARING AND GRUBBING | LUMP | 5130.00000 | 5130.00 | 8000.00000 | 8000.00 | 2350.00000 | 2350.00 |
| 0110 203000 UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION | 2440.000 C.Y. | 17.30000 | 42212.00 | 20.00000 | 48800.00 | 21.00000 | 51240.00 |
| 0120 203100 BORROW | 20.000 C.Y. | 98.85000 | 1977.00 | 25.00000 | 500.00 | 48.00000 | 960.00 |
| 0130 207000 SUBGRADE PREPARATION | 3120.000 S.Y. | 3.40000 | 10608.00 | 1.40000 | 4368.00 | 2.65000 | 8268.00 |
| 0140 303000 BASE COURSE | 1100.000 TON | 24.80000 | 27280.00 | 25.00000 | 27500.00 | 25.65000 | 28215.00 |

OFFICIAL BID TABULATIONS

NEW MEXICO DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

DATE: 06/16/17
TIME: 12:02 pm
CALL/PAGE: 002 /3

BID TABULATIONS
LETTING DATE OF 06/16/17

CALL NO: 002 PROPOSAL ID: E100140

PROJECT(S): E100140
TERMINI: NM 498, MP 0.600 to MP 0.900 for 0.300 miles
DISTRICT: 1
COUNTIES: Dona Ana
TYPE OF CONSTRUCTION: Roadway Reconstruction, Bridge Replacement

| | | (1) 5031021 | | (2) 5195840 | | (3) 5302509 | | |
|---------------------------|---------------------------------------------------|------------------------------|-------------|------------------------|--------------|-----------------------|--------------|-----------|
| | | Hasse Contracting Company, I | | FNF Construction, Inc. | | Kiewit New Mexico Co. | | |
| LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT | ITEM DESCRIPTION | QUANTITY | UNIT PRICE | AMOUNT | UNIT PRICE | AMOUNT | UNIT PRICE | AMOUNT |
| 0150 416000 | MINOR PAVEMENT | 2300.000 S.Y. | 33.85000 | 77855.00 | 31.00000 | 71300.00 | 46.55000 | 107065.00 |
| 0160 531001 | PERMANENT ANTI-GRAFFITI PROTECTIVE COATING | 1625.000 S.F. | 1.82000 | 2957.50 | 2.00000 | 3250.00 | 3.65000 | 5931.25 |
| 0170 547000 | SAFETY AND ENVIRONMENTAL REQUIREMENTS | LUMP | 4380.00000 | 4380.00 | 4000.00000 | 4000.00 | 10000.00000 | 10000.00 |
| 0180 601000 | REMOVAL OF STRUCTURES AND OBSTRUCTIONS | LUMP | 3917.00000 | 3917.00 | 9000.00000 | 9000.00 | 2400.00000 | 2400.00 |
| 0190 601110 | REMOVAL OF SURFACING | 1600.000 S.Y. | 9.00000 | 14400.00 | 10.00000 | 16000.00 | 49.25000 | 78800.00 |
| 0200 606542 | CONCRETE WALL BARRIER 42" | 205.000 L.F. | 209.00000 | 42845.00 | 200.00000 | 41000.00 | 200.00000 | 41000.00 |
| 0210 607046 | CHAIN LINK FENCE SECURITY FENCE 6' | 25.000 L.F. | 93.00000 | 2325.00 | 95.00000 | 2375.00 | 218.00000 | 5450.00 |
| 0220 608004 | CONCRETE SIDEWALK 4" | 135.000 S.Y. | 88.90000 | 12001.50 | 70.00000 | 9450.00 | 137.00000 | 18495.00 |
| 0230 609424 | CONCRETE VERTICAL CURB AND GUTTER TYPE B 6" X 24" | 125.000 L.F. | 52.80000 | 6600.00 | 40.00000 | 5000.00 | 60.00000 | 7500.00 |
| 0240 618000 | TRAFFIC CONTROL MANAGEMENT | LUMP | 72540.00000 | 72540.00 | 100000.00000 | 100000.00 | 20000.00000 | 20000.00 |
| 0250 621000 | MOBILIZATION | LUMP | 95500.00000 | 95500.00 | 95000.00000 | 95000.00 | 120000.00000 | 120000.00 |
| 0260 622002 | FIELD LABORATORY, TYPE II | 1.000 EACH | 22520.00000 | 22520.00 | 10000.00000 | 10000.00 | 30000.00000 | 30000.00 |
| 0270 622100 | SUPPLEMENTAL FIELD LABORATORY | 1.000 EACH | 30520.00000 | 30520.00 | 5000.00000 | 5000.00 | 20000.00000 | 20000.00 |
| 0280 701000 | PANEL SIGNS | 28.000 S.F. | 86.75000 | 2429.00 | 40.00000 | 1120.00 | 75.00000 | 2100.00 |
| 0290 701100 | STEEL POST AND BASE POST FOR ALUMINUM PANEL SIGNS | 40.000 L.F. | 59.15000 | 2366.00 | 22.00000 | 880.00 | 42.00000 | 1680.00 |
| 0300 702000 | CONSTRUCTION SIGNING | 545.000 S.F. | 14.00000 | 7630.00 | 10.00000 | 5450.00 | 12.00000 | 6540.00 |

OFFICIAL BID TABULATIONS

NEW MEXICO DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

DATE: 06/16/17
TIME: 12:02 pm
CALL/PAGE: 002 /4

BID TABULATIONS
LETTING DATE OF 06/16/17

CALL NO: 002 PROPOSAL ID: E100140

PROJECT(S): E100140
TERMINI: NM 498, MP 0.600 to MP 0.900 for 0.300 miles
DISTRICT: 1
COUNTIES: Dona Ana
TYPE OF CONSTRUCTION: Roadway Reconstruction, Bridge Replacement

| | | (1) 5031021 | | (2) 5195840 | | (3) 5302509 | | |
|---------------------------|-----------------------------------------------------|------------------------------|-------------|------------------------|-------------|-----------------------|-------------|--------------|
| | | Hasse Contracting Company, I | | FNF Construction, Inc. | | Kiewit New Mexico Co. | | |
| LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT | ITEM DESCRIPTION | QUANTITY | UNIT PRICE | AMOUNT | UNIT PRICE | AMOUNT | UNIT PRICE | AMOUNT |
| 0310 702100 | STEEL POSTS AND BASE POSTS FOR CONSTRUCTION SIGNING | 850.000 L.F. | 12.45000 | 10582.50 | 6.00000 | 5100.00 | 10.00000 | 8500.00 |
| 0320 702110 | PORTABLE SIGN SUPPORT | 2.000 EACH | 254.50000 | 509.00 | 200.00000 | 400.00 | 130.00000 | 260.00 |
| 0330 702238 | BARRICADE, TYPE III-8' | 12.000 EACH | 371.00000 | 4452.00 | 400.00000 | 4800.00 | 315.00000 | 3780.00 |
| 0340 702525 | CHANNELIZATION DEVICES TYPE DRUM | 18.000 EACH | 48.85000 | 879.30 | 75.00000 | 1350.00 | 75.00000 | 1350.00 |
| 0350 702610 | PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN | 5.000 EACH | 14970.00000 | 74850.00 | 6000.00000 | 30000.00 | 20500.00000 | 102500.00 |
| 0360 703003 | OBJECT MARKER TYPE 3 | 4.000 EACH | 210.00000 | 840.00 | 75.00000 | 300.00 | 117.00000 | 468.00 |
| 0370 703300 | REFLECTIVE BARRIER DELINEATOR | 26.000 EACH | 39.65000 | 1030.90 | 20.00000 | 520.00 | 35.00000 | 910.00 |
| 0380 704000 | RETROREFLECTORIZED PAINTED MARKINGS 4" | 6500.000 L.F. | 1.35000 | 8775.00 | 1.60000 | 10400.00 | 2.70000 | 17550.00 |
| 0390 801000 | CONSTRUCTION STAKING BY THE CONTRACTOR | LUMP | 50050.00000 | 50050.00 | 35000.00000 | 35000.00 | 20000.00000 | 20000.00 |
| 0400 802000 | POST CONSTRUCTION PLANS | LUMP | 1500.00000 | 1500.00 | 1500.00000 | 1500.00 | 1500.00000 | 1500.00 |
| | SECTION TOTALS | | \$ | 641,461.70 | \$ | 557,363.00 | \$ | 724,812.25 |
| | CONTRACT TOTALS | | \$ | 1,050,505.75 | \$ | 1,050,579.00 | \$ | 1,280,243.50 |

OFFICIAL BID TABULATIONS

NEW MEXICO DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

DATE: 06/16/17
TIME: 12:02 pm
CALL/PAGE: 002 /5

BID TABULATIONS
LETTING DATE OF 06/16/17

CALL NO: 002 PROPOSAL ID: E100140

PROJECT(S): E100140
TERMINI: NM 498, MP 0.600 to MP 0.900 for 0.300 miles
DISTRICT: 1
COUNTIES: Dona Ana
TYPE OF CONSTRUCTION: Roadway Reconstruction, Bridge Replacement

| LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION | QUANTITY | | UNIT PRICE | AMOUNT | UNIT PRICE | AMOUNT |
|----------------------------------------------------------------|-----------|------------------------------------------|-------------|------------|-----------------------------------------------|------------|
| ===== | | | | | | |
| | | (4) 5416633 Kimo Constructors, Inc. | | | (5) 5119468 Smith and Aguirre Constructi | |
| ----- | | | | | | |
| SECTION 0001 BRIDGE | | | | | | |
| 0010 210000 EXCAVATION AND BACKFILL FOR MAJOR STRUCTURES | 902.000 | C.Y. | 154.00000 | 138908.00 | 24.83000 | 22396.66 |
| 0020 210001 UNSUITABLE MATERIAL EXCAVATION | 137.000 | C.Y. | 31.00000 | 4247.00 | 103.85000 | 14227.45 |
| 0030 511030 STRUCTURAL CONCRETE, CLASS AA | 261.000 | C.Y. | 516.00000 | 134676.00 | 1380.00000 | 360180.00 |
| 0040 516000 FLOWABLE FILL | 44.000 | C.Y. | 263.00000 | 11572.00 | 204.74000 | 9008.56 |
| 0050 540060 REINFORCING BARS GRADE 60 | 58925.000 | LB | 1.25000 | 73656.25 | 1.76000 | 103708.00 |
| 0060 601000 REMOVAL OF STRUCTURES AND OBSTRUCTIONS | | LUMP | 29680.00000 | 29680.00 | 85000.00000 | 85000.00 |
| 0070 602000 RIPRAP CLASS A | 180.000 | C.Y. | 238.20000 | 42876.00 | 272.27000 | 49008.60 |
| 0080 602060 RIPRAP CLASS G | 61.000 | S.Y. | 29.45000 | 1796.45 | 44.31000 | 2702.91 |
| 0090 604301 REINFORCED SOIL SLOPE | 60.000 | S.Y. | 353.80000 | 21228.00 | 18.32000 | 1099.20 |
| SECTION TOTALS | | | \$ | 458,639.70 | \$ | 647,331.38 |
| ----- | | | | | | |
| SECTION 0002 ROADWAY | | | | | | |
| 0100 201000 CLEARING AND GRUBBING | | LUMP | 3365.40000 | 3365.40 | 15000.00000 | 15000.00 |
| 0110 203000 UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION | 2440.000 | C.Y. | 72.00000 | 175680.00 | 12.67000 | 30914.80 |
| 0120 203100 BORROW | 20.000 | C.Y. | 49.35000 | 987.00 | 33.21000 | 664.20 |
| 0130 207000 SUBGRADE PREPARATION | 3120.000 | S.Y. | 3.00000 | 9360.00 | 2.96000 | 9235.20 |
| 0140 303000 BASE COURSE | 1100.000 | TON | 29.50000 | 32450.00 | 25.13000 | 27643.00 |

OFFICIAL BID TABULATIONS

NEW MEXICO DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

DATE: 06/16/17
TIME: 12:02 pm
CALL/PAGE: 002 /6

BID TABULATIONS
LETTING DATE OF 06/16/17

CALL NO: 002 PROPOSAL ID: E100140

PROJECT(S): E100140
TERMINI: NM 498, MP 0.600 to MP 0.900 for 0.300 miles
DISTRICT: 1
COUNTIES: Dona Ana
TYPE OF CONSTRUCTION: Roadway Reconstruction, Bridge Replacement

| LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION | QUANTITY | | UNIT PRICE | AMOUNT | UNIT PRICE | AMOUNT |
|---------------------------------------------------|----------|------|------------------------------------------|-----------|-----------------------------------------------|-----------|
| ===== | | | | | | |
| | | | (4) 5416633 Kimo Constructors, Inc. | | (5) 5119468 Smith and Aguirre Constructi | |
| 0150 416000 | 2300.000 | S.Y. | 37.40000 | 86020.00 | 45.51000 | 104673.00 |
| MINOR PAVEMENT | | | | | | |
| 0160 531001 | 1625.000 | S.F. | 2.00000 | 3250.00 | 1.33000 | 2161.25 |
| PERMANENT ANTI-GRAFFITI PROTECTIVE COATING | | | | | | |
| 0170 547000 | | LUMP | 7350.00000 | 7350.00 | 46496.13000 | 46496.13 |
| SAFETY AND ENVIRONMENTAL REQUIREMENTS | | | | | | |
| 0180 601000 | | LUMP | 15000.00000 | 15000.00 | 8886.95000 | 8886.95 |
| REMOVAL OF STRUCTURES AND OBSTRUCTIONS | | | | | | |
| 0190 601110 | 1600.000 | S.Y. | 10.00000 | 16000.00 | 11.04000 | 17664.00 |
| REMOVAL OF SURFACING | | | | | | |
| 0200 606542 | 205.000 | L.F. | 160.00000 | 32800.00 | 293.51000 | 60169.55 |
| CONCRETE WALL BARRIER 42" | | | | | | |
| 0210 607046 | 25.000 | L.F. | 90.40000 | 2260.00 | 123.88000 | 3097.00 |
| CHAIN LINK FENCE SECURITY FENCE 6' | | | | | | |
| 0220 608004 | 135.000 | S.Y. | 75.00000 | 10125.00 | 61.02000 | 8237.70 |
| CONCRETE SIDEWALK 4" | | | | | | |
| 0230 609424 | 125.000 | L.F. | 39.00000 | 4875.00 | 47.98000 | 5997.50 |
| CONCRETE VERTICAL CURB AND GUTTER TYPE B 6" X 24" | | | | | | |
| 0240 618000 | | LUMP | 118300.00000 | 118300.00 | 115674.45000 | 115674.45 |
| TRAFFIC CONTROL MANAGEMENT | | | | | | |
| 0250 621000 | | LUMP | 115781.40000 | 115781.40 | 194856.29000 | 194856.29 |
| MOBILIZATION | | | | | | |
| 0260 622002 | 1.000 | EACH | 71000.00000 | 71000.00 | 39853.29000 | 39853.29 |
| FIELD LABORATORY, TYPE II | | | | | | |
| 0270 622100 | 1.000 | EACH | 10690.00000 | 10690.00 | 18000.00000 | 18000.00 |
| SUPPLEMENTAL FIELD LABORATORY | | | | | | |
| 0280 701000 | 28.000 | S.F. | 28.00000 | 784.00 | 42.51000 | 1190.28 |
| PANEL SIGNS | | | | | | |
| 0290 701100 | 40.000 | L.F. | 16.00000 | 640.00 | 23.91000 | 956.40 |
| STEEL POST AND BASE POST FOR ALUMINUM PANEL SIGNS | | | | | | |
| 0300 702000 | 545.000 | S.F. | 11.00000 | 5995.00 | 7.97000 | 4343.65 |
| CONSTRUCTION SIGNING | | | | | | |

OFFICIAL BID TABULATIONS

NEW MEXICO DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

DATE: 06/16/17
TIME: 12:02 pm
CALL/PAGE: 002 /7

BID TABULATIONS
LETTING DATE OF 06/16/17

CALL NO: 002 PROPOSAL ID: E100140

PROJECT(S): E100140
TERMINI: NM 498, MP 0.600 to MP 0.900 for 0.300 miles
DISTRICT: 1
COUNTIES: Dona Ana
TYPE OF CONSTRUCTION: Roadway Reconstruction, Bridge Replacement

| | | (4) 5416633 Kimo Constructors, Inc. | | (5) 5119468 Smith and Aguirre Constructi | | |
|-----------------------------------------------------|----------|------------------------------------------|-----------------|-----------------------------------------------|-----------------|----------|
| LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION | QUANTITY | UNIT PRICE | AMOUNT | UNIT PRICE | AMOUNT | |
| 0310 702100 | 850.000 | L.F. | 6.00000 | 5100.00 | 6.64000 | 5644.00 |
| STEEL POSTS AND BASE POSTS FOR CONSTRUCTION SIGNING | | | | | | |
| 0320 702110 | 2.000 | EACH | 162.50000 | 325.00 | 86.35000 | 172.70 |
| PORTABLE SIGN SUPPORT | | | | | | |
| 0330 702238 | 12.000 | EACH | 517.75000 | 6213.00 | 212.56000 | 2550.72 |
| BARRICADE, TYPE III-8' | | | | | | |
| 0340 702525 | 18.000 | EACH | 77.00000 | 1386.00 | 50.48000 | 908.64 |
| CHANNELIZATION DEVICES TYPE DRUM | | | | | | |
| 0350 702610 | 5.000 | EACH | 10417.70000 | 52088.50 | 13948.84000 | 69744.20 |
| PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN | | | | | | |
| 0360 703003 | 4.000 | EACH | 110.00000 | 440.00 | 66.43000 | 265.72 |
| OBJECT MARKER TYPE 3 | | | | | | |
| 0370 703300 | 26.000 | EACH | 18.00000 | 468.00 | 19.93000 | 518.18 |
| REFLECTIVE BARRIER DELINEATOR | | | | | | |
| 0380 704000 | 6500.000 | L.F. | 1.00000 | 6500.00 | 1.53000 | 9945.00 |
| RETROREFLECTORIZED PAINTED MARKINGS 4" | | | | | | |
| 0390 801000 | | LUMP | 30471.75000 | 30471.75 | 49817.27000 | 49817.27 |
| CONSTRUCTION STAKING BY THE CONTRACTOR | | | | | | |
| 0400 802000 | | LUMP | 1500.00000 | 1500.00 | 1500.00000 | 1500.00 |
| POST CONSTRUCTION PLANS | | | | | | |
| SECTION TOTALS | | | | | | |
| | | | \$ 827,205.05 | | | |
| | | | \$ 1,285,844.75 | | | |
| CONTRACT TOTALS | | | \$ 1,285,844.75 | | | |
| | | | | | \$ 856,781.07 | |
| | | | | | \$ 1,504,112.45 | |